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A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A SUBRECIPIENT
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND SECOND CHANCE SOCIETY, INC.,
PROVIDING FOR THE FUNDING AND ADMINISTRATION OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
BLOCK GRANT PROJECTS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(Fiscal Impact: CDBG Funds / $10,000)

(Staff Contact: Miriam Carrillo)

Summary Explanation/Background:
The Second Chance Society program was approved as part of the CDBG Annual Action Plan by the
City Commission for the FY 2018-2019 funding year. This project assists homeless individuals in
Pompano Beach. This Resolution approves the required Sub-recipient Agreement for the utilization of
CDBG Funds in the amount of $10,000

Origin of request for this action: Office of Housing and Urban Improvement
Fiscal impact and source of funding: CDBG Funds / $10,000
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*Miriam Carrillo*Second Chance Society, Inc. - Sub-Recipient Agreement
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